July 28, 2022
Mr. John Dent, Jr.
Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Nebraska Public Power District
Cooper Nuclear Station
72676 648A Avenue
P.O. Box 98
Brownville, NE 68321

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CNS-FP-229 Control Building Cable Spreading Room Elevation 918’-0” 6
CNS-FP-397 FLEX Equipment Storage Facility Bldg. #1 0
0-BARRIER-MAPS Barrier Maps 12Procedures
0-BARRIER-
REACTOR
Reactor Building 14
Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2013-04701, 2022-01138
Miscellaneous NEDC 09-102 Internal Flooding – HELB, MELB, and Feedwater Line
Break
3
0-BARRIER-
REACTOR
Reactor Building 14
14.27.4 Reactor Building Floor Drain Sump Level Calibration 4
5.1FLOOD Flood 32
Procedures
7.0.11 Flood Control Barriers 32
71111.06
Work Orders WO 5363552
13.15.1 Reactor Equipment Cooling Heat Exchanger Performance
Analysis
45
3.34 Heat Exchanger Program Implementation 20
Procedures
7.2.42.3 Heat Exchanger Tube Plugging 24
71111.07A
Work Orders WO 5406546
Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2022-01836
EOP-1A RPV Control (1-3) 23Miscellaneous
EOP-31 Primary Containment Control (1-3) 20
2.1.10 Station Power Changes 121
2.1.9 Low Power Operation for Maintenance Activities 73
Procedures
2.2.14 22kV Electrical System 91
71111.11Q
Work Orders WO 5435655
Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2019-05496, 2019-06302, 2020-06131, 2022-01143, 2022-
01643, 2022-01672
DWG 2006,
Sheet 1
Flow Diagram Circulating, Screen Wash & Service Water
Systems
91
71111.12
Drawings
DWG 2006, Flow Diagram Circulating, Screen Wash & Service Water 65
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Sheet 4 Systems
DWG 2016,
Sheet 2
Flow Diagram for Pumphouse and Storage Tanks 39
DWG 2036,
Sheet 1
Flow Diagram Reactor Building Service Water System 6
FP-F03 Maintenance Rule Function FP-F03 Performance Criteria
Basis
7
RWCU-F03 Maintenance Rule Function RWCU-F03 Performance
Criteria Basis